
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Literacy Support Staff 

Division of Literacy 
OFFICE OF CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION 

 
ASSOCIATE STATE SUPERINTENDENT | Dr. Michelle Nowell 

 
STATE LITERACY DIRECTOR, K-12 | Dr. Amanda Malone 

 
ASSISTANT STATE LITERACY DIRECTORS 

Kelli Crain | kcrain@mdek12.org  
Valerie Gilbert | valeriegilbert@mdek12.org  

Jill Hoda | jhoda@mdek12.org  
 

LITERACY ASSESSMENT COORDINATOR 
Melissa Beck | mbeck@mdek12.org 
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Literacy Support Staff 
 

MDE Literacy Coaches are tasked with: 
• Supporting schools in implementing the Literacy-Based Promotion Act. 
• Ensuring a cohesive, sustained, intensive, and classroom-focused literacy approach. 
• Promoting instruction that is rigorous, engaging, and relevant for students. 

 
Core Responsibilities 

1. Instructional Coaching 
• Model and support evidence-based literacy instruction. 
• Collaborate with teachers to improve reading instruction and intervention. 

2. Data-Driven Support 
• Assist educators in analyzing student data to inform instruction. 
• Help identify students in need of intervention or enrichment. 

3. Professional Development 
• Provide job-embedded professional development. 
• Facilitate state-wide and regional training aligned with the Science of Reading. 
• Support teachers in aligning instruction to Mississippi’s College- and Career-Readiness Standards. 

4. Collaboration 
• Work closely with principals, teachers, and district staff. 
• Maintain a non-threatening, professional, and collaborative relationship with school personnel. 

5. Accountability and Reporting 
• Document coaching activities and outcomes. 
• Participate in ongoing training and evaluation by MDE. 
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Regional Coordinators 
North  Central  South  
Lydia Aderholt laderholt@mdek12.org Ann Marie Carlyle ann.carlyle@mdek12.org Britney Dewease bdewease@mdek12.org 
Shakita Bagwell shakita.jackson@mdek12.org Bethani Welch bethani.welch@mdek12.org Sarah Rollins srollins@mdek12.org 
Sherry Barnes sbarnes@mdek12.org Christine Spell  christine.spell@mdek12.org   
Missaha Thompson missaha.thompson@mdek12.org Jennifer West jennifer.west@mdek12.org   
Kenneth Goralczyk kgoralczyk@mdek12.org Katie Williamson kwilliamson@mdek12.org   
Amanda Logue amanda.logue@mdek12.org     
Aimee Hawkins ahawkins@mdek12.org     

 

Literacy Coaches 
North  Central  South  
Tekela Spraggins tspraggins@mdek12.org Stephanie Mollett smollett@mdek12.org Zach Williams zach.williams@mdek12.org 
Melanie Wilbanks mwilbanks@mdek12.org Pattye Hankins phankins@mdek12.org Kami Brock kbrock@mdek12.org 
Hiu Laam Chow hchow@mdek12.org Cassie McCawley cmccawley@mdek12.org Tracey Trout ttrout@mdek12.org 
Elois Nicholson enicholson@mdek12.org Tara Taylor tataylor@mdek12.org Courtney Duncan cduncan@mdek12.org 
Shirley Massey shirley.massey@mdek12.org Summeral Newman summeral.newman@mdek12.org Kireshia Mitchell kmitchell@mdek12.org 
Ashlee Elkins aelkins@mdek12.org Quetta Stephney qstephney@mdek12.org   
Melanie McKnight mmcknight@mdek12.org Pamela Lawson plawson@mdek12.org   
Demetras Jones demetras.jones@mdek12.org Ellen Frye efrye@mdek12.org   
Donesha Smiley dsmiley@mdek12.org Kathy Duke kduke@mdek12.org   
Marian Wright mwright@mdek12.org Bethany Fortenberry bfortenberry@mdek12.org   
Sidney Wayne swayne@mdek12.org Raylene Pate rpate@mdek12.org   
Jerrica Barnes jbarnes@mdek12.org Veronica Adams vadams@mdek12.org   
Dina Massengill dmassengill@mdek12.org Victoria Brown vibrown@mdek12.org   
Kelly Campbell kcampbell@mdek12.org Amber Turner aturner@mdek12.org   
Leah Peacock lpeacock@mdek12.org Allison Abbott aabbott@mdek12.org   
Elicia Myles emyles@mdek12.org Lisa Carron lcarron@mdek12.org   
Jennifer Burleson jburleson@mdek12.org  Bobi Coleman bcoleman@mdek12.org   
  Brandi Bankston bbankston@mdek12.org   
  Nicole Hunter  nicole.hunter@mdek12.org   
  Whitney McKee wmckee@mdek12.org   
  Elizabeth Hadaway ehadaway@mdek12.org   
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